506306611 10/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6353360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2018			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERRILL AVIATION, INC.	10/01/2018

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERRILL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.	10/01/2018

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	MERRILL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	400 FLORENCE STREET	
City:	SAGINAW	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9644916	
Patent Number:	10371479	
Patent Number:	D725548	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485641343

Email: lkennedy@paniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: PANAGOS KENNEDY PLLC
Address Line 1: 3331 WEST BIG BEAVER

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA KENNEDY
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Kennedy/

DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020
Total Attachments: 6	
source=CertificateofMerger#page1.tif	
source=CertificateofMerger#page2.tif	
source=CertificateofMerger#page3.tif	
source=CertificateofMerger#page4.tif	
source=CertificateofMerger#page5.tif	
source=CertificateofMerger#page6.tif	

CLCS	S/CD-550m (Rev. 10/17)				
			OF LICENSING AN		
Date	Received		(FOR BUREAU USE		
	9/13/18	AC1	•	4150	313785781407
	1113113			Cepas: 180	71375578W2 FILED
	•	This document is effective of subsequent effective date we date is stated in the document	ithin 90 days after received		
Name	e un Kendrick Finkbeiner P	L.C. (GEG	1]	SEP 13 2018
Addr		(020	1	- .	ADMINISTRATOR
	1 Fashion Square Boulev	vard	· .		CORPORATIONS DIVISION
City		State	ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DA	TE: 10 1 3018
Sagi	inaw	Michigan	48603	Expiration:date for	new assumed names: December 31, 2023
5 5		ed to the name and address nt will be returned to the re			transferred assumed names appear on page 2.
corpo	uant to the provisions of corations), Act 23, Public Andersigned entities executes Plan of Merger (Cons	Act 284, Public Acts of Acts of 1993 (limited lial ute the following Certific	bility companies) and Act), Act 162, Public	Acts of 1982 (nonprofit of 1982 (limited partnerships),
a. T	he name of each constit	uent entity and its identi	fication number is:	i.	
<u> </u>	MERRILL TOOL HOLDIN	NG COMPANY	·		800120914
<u> </u>	MERRILL TOOL & MAC	HINE, INC.			800430129
1 5	SEE ATTACHED FOR A	DDITIONAL CONSTITU	JENT ENTITIES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
b. T	he name of the constitue	ent entity that will be the	surviving (new) entity as	nd its identificatio	n number is:
<u> </u>	MERRILL TOOL HOLDI	NG COMPANY			800120914
	Corporations and Limited 400 FLORENCE STREE			of the survivor's p	principal place of business:
L_					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	·
2. ((th	Complete only if a later enereceipt of this docume	ffective date is desired ent in this office.)	other than the date of fili	ng. The date mu	st be no more than 90 days after
T	The merger (consolidation	n) shall be effective on t	he <u>1ST</u> day of _	ОСТО	DBER , 2018
				•	

Complete for Corporations and Limited Liability Companies Only The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Name on file prior to the merger are: Assumed Name Corporation and/or **Expiration Date** LLC Transferred from MERRILL ENGINEERING & INTEGRATION MERRITECH, INC. 12/31/18 **MERRILL AVIATION & DEFENSE** MERRILL AVIATION, INC. 12/31/22 Nonsurvivor name to be used as assumed name of survivor: MERRILL TOOL & MACHINE, INC. MERRITECH, INC. MERRILL FABRICATORS, INC. RANGER AEROFAB MERRILL AVIATION, INC.

Complete for Profit Corpora	itions Only		
For each constituent stock corp	poration, state:		
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class, if any
See Attachment	5 , 55,155		
			
If the number of shares is subjection is as follows:	ect to change prior to the effective	date of the merger, the manner i	n which the change may occur
The manner and basis of conve See Attachment	erting shares are as follows:		
as follows: ARTICLE I	s, or a restatement of the Articles,		eeffected by the merger are
The Diese Chieses Williams			
onstituent profit corporation.	ished by the surviving profit corpo	pration, on request and without co	st, to any shareholder of any
- Contracting profits comportations	·		
The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the me	state or country under whose law erger.	vit is incorporated and each foreig	n corporation has complied
(Complete either Section (a) or	(h) for each corneration)		
	approved by unanimous consent	of the incorporators of	
a) The Flair of Merger was	A second	•	
any shares, and has no	t elected a Board of Directors.	poration which has not commenc	ed business, has not issued
,			
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
·	•		
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	
	,	(e.g. e.g. e.g. mass.perater,	(Type or Print Name)
b) The plan of merger was	•		
the Board of Directo	ors ofthe shareholders in accordance w	the sui	viving Michigan corporation.
	•		
the Board of Directo	ors and the shareholders of the fol	lowing Michigan corporation(s) in	accordance with Section
MERRILL TOOL HOLD	ING COMPANY		
MENTILE TOOL HOLD	ING OCIVII AIVI		
SEE ATTACHMENT FO	OR ADDITIONAL CONSTITUENT	COMPANIES AND SIGNATURE	S
•		1	
1),1011			
PIACII L	1	11/1/2/	
(Signature of Authoriz	ed Officer or Agent)	Signature of Author	orized Officer or Agent)
ROBERT A. YACKEL, PRE	,		CUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
(Type or Pri			Print Name)
MERRILL TOOL HOLDING	COMPANY	MERRILL TOOL HOLDING	COMPANY

(Name of Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 054074 FRAME: 0959

(Name of Corporation)

Complete for L	imited Liability Companie	es Only			
Check one of th	e following if Limited Liability	Company	is the survivor.		
There are i	no changes to be made to the	e Articles o	f Organization of the surviving lim	ited liability company.	
	ments to the Articles, or a re ger are as follows:	estatement	of the Articles, of the surviving lim	ited liability company	to be effected
	e.			vi	
			·		
Th			A		
All currently iss	I basis of converting the menued and outstanding units of overted into shares of stock of the control of the co	f Ranger A	erofab, LLC shall be cancelled up	on the effective date	of the merger and
			•		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
The Plan of Me 702(1).	rger was approved by the m	embers of	each constituent limited liability co	ompany in accordance	e with section
The Plan of Mer 705a(5) and by organized.	ger was approved by the me each constituent business or	embers of e ganization	each domestic limited liability comp in the manner provided by the lav	pany in accordance w vs of the jurisdiction in	rith section n which it is
For each limited	llability company involved in	the merge	er, this document is signed in acco	ordance with Section	103 of the Act.
	Signed this 6th	day of	September	2018	
	DIF	day of		•	
	By Will	Signature of	Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)		
	ROBERT A. YACKEL	/	MANAGER		
	DANOED AEDOEAR A		Type or Print Name and Capacity)		
	RANGER AEROFAB, LI		ame of Limited Liability Company)		
			, , ,		
	Signed this 6th	day of	September	2018	
	By Illin 1	Mari		•	
	7/1/	Signature of	Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)		
	JEFFREY J. YÁCKEL		MANAGER		
٠.	RANGER AEROFAB, LL	•	Type or Print Name and Capacity)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERRILL TOOL HOLDING COMPANY 800120914

1.a. Additional constituent entities:

800430127
800430124
800705330
802158020

2. Complete for Profit Corporations only:

Name of Corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class, if any
MERRILL TOOL HOLDING COMPANY	650 Class A Voting Common shares 14,960 Class B Nonvoting Common shares	Class A Voting Common shares	N/A
MERRILL TOOL & MACHINE, INC.	1,000 Common shares	Common	N/A
MERRITECH, INC.	1,000 Common shares	Common	N/A
MERRILL FABRICATORS, INC.	1,000 Common shares	Common	N/A
MERRILL AVIATION, INC.	1,000 Common shares	Common	N/A

The manner and basis of converting shares are as follows:

All currently issued and outstanding shares of the common capital stock of Merrill Tool & Machine, Inc., Merritech, Inc., Merrill Fabricators, Inc. and Merrill Aviation, Inc. shall be cancelled upon the effective date of the merger and shall not be converted into shares of stock of Merrill Tool Holding Company. Each issued and outstanding share of stock of Merrill Tool Holding Company shall continue in existence without change.

{S1424660.DOCX.1}

The plan of merger was approved by the Board of Directors and the shareholders of the following Michigan corporations in accordance with Section 703a of the Act:

MERRILL TOOL & MACHINE, INC. MERRITECH, INC. MERRILL FABRICATORS, INC. MERRILL AVIATION, INC.

MERRILL TOOL & MACHINE, INC.

ROBERT A VACKEL PRESIDENT

By JEFFREY J. YAOKEL, EXECUTIVE

VICE PRESIDENT

MERRITECH, INC.

ROBERT A. YACKEL AR

JEFFREY J. YACKEL EXECUTIVE

VICE PRESIDENT

MERRILL FABRICATORS, INC.

By / WACKET BRESIDENT

By SEFFREYJ. YAKEY, EXECUTIVE

VICE PRESIDENT

MERRILL AVIATION, INC.

ROBERT A VACKEL PRESIDENT

By Jeffy Jan

JEFFREY J. YACKEL, EXECUTIVE

VICE PRESIDENT

{S1424660.DOCX.1}

PATENT REEL: 054074 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 10/16/2020